



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 1207 of 2025

Varsha And 4 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ajay Kumar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Shekhar Singh

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Supplementary affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the revisionists submits that the parties have entered into compromise.
3. As prayed, list this case on 3.4.2026. Interim order, if any, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 19, 2026
M. Tarik